Sherman Township Special Meeting Minutes February 7, 2022

Meeting held at the Sherman Township Hall 3550 N Rolland Rd, Weidman, MI 48893

Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm

Board Members Present: Supervisor Johnson, Treasurer Clark, Trustee Simon and Clerk Livermore And Trustee Grey

Trustee Grey moved to approve agenda, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Trustee Grey moved to adopt Resolution 2022-2-7-1, Supervisor Johnson supported, Roll Call All yeas / no nays. Motion carried.

Resolution 2022-2-7-1: Resolution to remove Jane Chaffee from the Nottawa Sherman Twps Fire Department Money Market bn account and to add Denise Livermore to this account. Making Carol Green and Denise Livermore the two signatures on this account.

Trustee Grey moved to adopt Resolution 2022-2-7-2, Trustee Simon supported, Roll Call All yeas / no nays, motion carried

Resolution 2022-2-7-2: Resolution to allow the clerk to apply and sign the necessary paperwork for the Michigan First Responder Training & Recruitment Grant to be used for our Nottawa Sherman Twps Fire Department.

No public comment

Meeting adjourned at 7:30pm

Respectfully Submitted by:

Denise M. Livermore, Clerk